
BEFORE THE OILAND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OFTHE STATE OFWYOMING

The Wyoming Oil and Gas
Conservation Commission (WOGCC)
will meet at 9:00 A.M. on Tuesday,
February 10, 2026, and WOGCC
Examiners will meet beginning
Monday, February 9, 2026, and
subsequent days between the hours of
8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., to consider
the following matters at the office of
the State Oil and Gas Supervisor, 2211
King Boulevard, Casper, Wyoming.
DOCKET NO. / APPLICANT
/ MATTER / S-T-R /
FORMATION / COUNTY
170-2025 / Phoenix Operating / 8M;
Anadarko E&P Onshore; Trinity Fed
3770-7-N1XH; API 49-009-39016
[AMND] / 6.7-37-70 /
Niobrara / Converse
171-2025 / Phoenix Operating
/ 8M; Anadarko E&P Onshore;
Tillard 37-70-19-18-CFH; API
49-009-33073 [AMND] / 18.19-37-70 /
Frontier / Converse
172-2025 / Phoenix Operating
/ 8M; Anadarko E&P Onshore;
Tillard 37-70-19-18-ENH; API
49-009-33250 [AMND] / 18.19-37-70 /
Niobrara / Converse
292-2025 / Finley Resources / 8M;
Anadarko E&P Onshore; Trinity Fed
3568-8-T1H; API 49-009-32579 /
5.8-35-68 / Turner / Converse
533-2025 / Finley Resources / 8M;
Anadarko E&P Onshore; Trinity
Fed 3468-26-T1H / 23.26-34-68 /
Turner / Converse
729-2025 / Phoenix Operating / 8M;
Anadarko E&P Onshore; Trinity
3770-11-P1XH / 2.11-37-70 /
Parkman / Converse
730-2025 / Phoenix Operating / 8M;
Anadarko E&P Onshore; Trinity
3770-11-N1XH / 2.11-37-70 /
Niobrara / Converse
988-2025 / XPRWyoming / 1920-Acre
D&S Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify
2 Prior Orders / 21.28.33-36-67 /
Niobrara / Converse
991-2025 / XPRWyoming / 8M;
Devon Energy Production; MLT Fed
28-333667-1XNH / 21.28.33-36-67 /
Niobrara / Converse
1180-2025 / WRC Energy / Request for
Rehearing; Statutory Pooling; Black
Tooth Mountain 3874-13-24-3SXH;
API 49-009-49565 / 13.24-38-74 /
Sussex / Converse
1181-2025 / WRC Energy / Request for
Rehearing; Statutory Pooling; Lame
Deer Lake 3874-25-36-1NH; API
49-009-49790 / 13.24.25.36-38-74 /
Niobrara / Converse
1182-2025 / WRC Energy / Request for
Rehearing; Statutory Pooling; Lame
Deer Lake 3874-25-36-3NH; API
49-009-31114 / 13.24.25.36-38-74 /
Niobrara / Converse
1183-2025 / WRC Energy / Request for
Rehearing; Statutory Pooling; Lame
Deer Lake 3874-25-36-2NH; API
49-009-50154 / 13.24.25.36-38-74 /
Niobrara / Converse
1184-2025 / WRC Energy / Request for
Rehearing; Statutory Pooling; Black
Tooth Mountain 3874-13-24-2NH; API
49-009-31324 / 13.24.25.36-38-74 /
Niobrara / Converse
1185-2025 / WRC Energy / Request for
Rehearing; Statutory Pooling; Black
Tooth Mountain 3874-13-24-1NH; API
49-009-49789 / 13.24.25.36-38-74 /
Niobrara / Converse
1437-2025 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 3) / 16.21-48-77 /
Niobrara / Johnson
1438-2025 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 3) / 16.21-48-77 /
Mowry / Johnson
1452-2025 / WRC Energy / 8M; Titan
Exploration; T-Chair 4275-21-16-3M2H
/ 16.21-42-75 / Mowry / Campbell
1465-2025 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Judge Fed 4377-6-7-1 MH / 6.7-43-77 /
Mowry / Johnson
1466-2025 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Judge Fed 4377-6-7-2 NBH / 6.7-43-77
/ Niobrara / Johnson
1468-2025 / Continental Resources /
8M; Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Javelin Fed 4377-12-1-1 MH /
1.12-43-77 / Mowry / Johnson
1469-2025 / Continental Resources /
8M; Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Javelin Fed 4377-12-1-2 NBH /
1.12-43-77 / Niobrara / Johnson
1470-2025 / Continental Resources /
8M; Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Javelin Fed 4377-12-1-3 PH /
1.12-43-77 / Parkman / Johnson
1471-2025 / Continental Resources /
8M; Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Javelin Fed 4377-12-1-4 TH /
1.12-43-77 / Turner / Johnson
1486-2025 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 3840.48-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify
2 Prior Orders / 24.25.36-45-78;
19.30.31-45-77 / Niobrara / Johnson
1487-2025 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 3840.48-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify
2 Prior Orders / 24.25.36-45-78;
19.30.31-45-77 / Mowry / Johnson
1488-2025 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 3840.48-Acre D&S Unit
/ 24.25.36-45-78; 19.30.31-45-77 /
Parkman / Johnson
1489-2025 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 3840.48-Acre D&S
Unit / 24.25.36-45-78; 19.30.31-45-77 /
Sussex / Johnson
1490-2025 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 3840.48-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify
2 Prior Orders / 24.25.36-45-78;
19.30.31-45-77 / Muddy / Johnson
1515-2025 / Anadarko E&P Onshore /
8M; Finley Resources; HLR 3770-22
1TH / 22-37-70 / Teapot / Converse
1516-2025 / Anadarko E&P Onshore /
8M; Finley Resources; HLR 3770-22
2TH / 22-37-70 / Teapot / Converse
1520-2025 / Continental Resources /
1280-Acre D&S Unit / 1.12-43-77 /
Parkman / Johnson
1521-2025 / EOG Resources /
1280-Acre D&S Unit / 3.10-48-78 /
Muddy / Johnson
1551-2025 / WRC Energy / Request for
Rehearing; Statutory Pooling; Elk Peak
4175-13-24-1NH; API 49-005-79395 /
13.24-41-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
1555-2025 / WRC Energy /
Statutory Pooling; Meadowlark Lake
3875-23-14-1NH (fka Patterson
3875-26-23-1NH); API 49-009-34384 /
14.23.26.35-38-75 / Niobrara / Converse
1557-2025 / WRC Energy /
Statutory Pooling; Powder River
Pass 3875-26-35-1NH (fka
Patterson 3875-26-35-1N2H); API
49-009-34362 / 14.23.26.35-38-75 /
Niobrara / Converse
1787-2025 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Walker Creek 4275-33-28-2MH /
28.33-42-75 / Mowry / Campbell
1788-2025 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Walker Creek 4275-33-28-2N3H /
28.33-42-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
1796-2025 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Iberlin 4275-30-31-4NH / 30.31-42-75 /
Niobrara / Campbell
1797-2025 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Iberlin 4275-30-31-4MH /
30.31-42-75 / Mowry / Campbell
1798-2025 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;

Iberlin 4275-30-19-18-4MH /
18.19-42-75 / Mowry / Campbell
1833-2025 / Continental Resources /
1918.58-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 1817-14, 2315-17,
2316-17, 7515-19, 1079-20 and 173-23 /
1.12.13-36-74 / Niobrara / Converse
1834-2025 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
1.12.13-36-74 / Niobrara / Converse
1835-2025 / Continental Resources /
1918.58-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 1817-14, 2315-17,
2316-17, 7515-19 and 173-23 /
1.12.13-36-74 / Mowry / Converse
1836-2025 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
1.12.13-36-74 / Mowry / Converse
1837-2025 / Continental Resources /
2530.95-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 228-22
[AMND] / 13.24-45-76; 18.19-45-75 /
Mowry / Campbell
1838-2025 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 6)
[AMND] / 13.24-45-76; 18.19-45-75 /
Mowry / Campbell
1839-2025 / Continental Resources /
2530.95-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 228-22
[AMND] / 13.24-45-76; 18.19-45-75 /
Niobrara / Campbell
1840-2025 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 6)
[AMND] / 13.24-45-76; 18.19-45-75 /
Niobrara / Campbell
1845-2025 / Continental Resources /
3260.59-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 131-18 and 132.18 /
2.11.14.23.26-44-75 /Mowry /Campbell
1846-2025 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 3) / 2.11.14.23.26-44-75 /
Mowry / Campbell
1847-2025 / Continental Resources /
3260.59-Acre D&S Unit;
Vacate, Amend or Modify
131-18 and 132.18 / 2.11.14.23.26-44-
75 / Niobrara / Campbell
1848-2025 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 3) / 2.11.14.23.26-44-75 /
Niobrara / Campbell
4-2026 / Continental Resources / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Cutlass Fed 4475-8-5-1 MH /
5.8-44-75 / Mowry / Campbell
5-2026 / Continental Resources / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Torino Fed 4475-16-4-1 MH /
4.9-44-75 / Mowry / Campbell
6-2026 / Continental Resources / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Torino Fed 4475-16-4-2 NBH /
4.9-44-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
7-2026 / Continental Resources / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Cutlass Fed 4475-8-5-2 NBH /
5.8-44-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
8-2026 / Sage Butte PRB Operating;
Sage Butte PRB Land / 8M;
Impact Exploration & Production;
Hydra 213 16-21H / 16.21-37-74 /
Shannon / Converse
9-2026 / Sage Butte PRB Operating;
Sage Butte PRB Land / 8M;
Impact Exploration & Production;
Hydra 519 16-21H / 16.21-37-74 /
Mowry / Converse
11-2026 / Continental
Resources / Additional
Horizontal Wells (Total 3) / 26.35-36-
72; 2-35-72 / Niobrara / Converse
12-2026 / Continental
Resources / 1922.40-Acre
D&S Unit; Vacate, Amend or
Modify 2 Prior Orders / 26.35-36-72;
2-35-72 / Mowry / Converse
13-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 3) / 26.35-36-72; 2-35-72 /
Mowry / Converse
14-2026 / Continental Resources /
1922.40-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 3 Prior
Orders / 26.35-36-72; 2-35-72 /
Parkman / Converse
15-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 3) / 26.35-36-72; 2-35-72 /
Parkman / Converse
16-2026 / Continental Resources /
1920-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 2 Prior Orders /
23.26.35-35-71 / Niobrara / Converse
17-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
23.26.35-35-71 / Niobrara / Converse
18-2026 / Continental Resources /
1920-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 4 Prior Orders /
23.26.35-35-71 / Parkman / Converse
19-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 2) /
23.26.35-35-71 / Parkman / Converse
22-2026 / Continental Resources /
3865.41-Acre D&S Unit /
2.3.10.11.14.15-45-76/Mowry/Campbell
23-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 6) / 2.3.10.11.14.15-45-76 /
Mowry / Campbell
24-2026/ContinentalResources/3865.41-
Acre D&S Unit / 2.3.10.11.14.15-45-76
/ Niobrara / Campbell
25-2026 / Continental Resources
/ Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 6) / 2.3.10.11.14.15-45-76 /
Niobrara / Campbell
26-2026 / Continental Resources /
2558.47-Acre D&S Unit / 25.36-45-76;
30.31-45-75 / Mowry / Campbell
27-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 6) / 25.36-45-76; 30.31-45-75 /
Mowry / Campbell
28-2026 / Continental Resources /
2558.47-Acre D&S Unit / 25.36-45-76;
30.31-45-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
29-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 6) / 25.36-45-76; 30.31-45-75 /
Niobrara / Campbell
30-2026 / Continental Resources /
2733.95-Acre D&S Unit /
17.20.29.32-45-75 / Mowry / Campbell
31-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
17.20.29.32-45-75 / Mowry / Campbell
32-2026 / Continental Resources /
2733.95-Acre D&S Unit / 17.20.29.32-
45-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
33-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 3) / 17.20.29.32-45-75 /
Niobrara / Campbell
34-2026 / Continental Resources /
2678.19-Acre D&S Unit / 16.21.28.33-
45-75 / Mowry / Campbell
35-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
16.21.28.33-45-75 / Mowry / Campbell
36-2026 / Continental Resources /
2678.19-Acre D&S Unit /
16.21.28.33-45-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
37-2026 / Continental Resources /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 3) / 16.21.28.33-45-75 /
Niobrara / Campbell
38-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Continental
Resources; Black Tooth Fed 4475-
1402 2MH / 2.11.14.23.26-44-75
/ Mowry / Campbell
39-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Continental
Resources; Black Tooth Fed 4475-1402
2NH / 2.11.14.23.26-
44-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
40-2026 / Anadarko E&P
Onshore / 8M; 1876 Resources;
Livingston 11TXH / 13.24-34-68 /
Teapot / Converse
41-2026 / Anadarko E&P
Onshore / 8M; 1876 Resources;
Livingston 12TXH / 13.24-34-68 /
Teapot / Converse
42-2026 / Anadarko E&P
Onshore / 8M; 1876 Resources;

Livingston 13TXH / 13.24-34-68 /
Teapot / Converse
43-2026 / Anadarko E&P
Onshore / 8M; 1876 Resources;
Livingston 14TXH / 13.24-34-68 /
Teapot / Converse
44-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Continental
Resources; Eclair 3672-0226
3MH / 26.35-36-72; 2-35-72 /
Mowry / Converse
45-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Continental
Resources; Eclair 3672-0226 3NH /
26.35-36-72; 2-35-72 /
Niobrara / Converse
46-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Continental
Resources; Eclair 3672-0226 3PH /
26.35-36-72; 2-35-72 /
Parkman / Converse
48-2026 / Continental Resources / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Prospector Fed 3674-1-1-1 NBH /
1.12.13-36-74 / Niobrara / Converse
49-2026 / Continental Resources / 8M;
Anschutz Exploration Corporation;
Prospector Fed 3674-1-1-2 MH /
1.12.13-36-74 / Mowry / Converse
50-2026 / Finley Resources / Statutory
Pooling; HLR 3769-28-33 1TH;
API 49-009-49832 / 28.33-37-69 /
Teapot / Converse
51-2026 / Finley Resources / Statutory
Pooling; HLR 3769-28-33 2TH;
API 49-009-49831 / 28.33-37-69 /
Teapot / Converse
52-2026 / Finley Resources /
Statutory Pooling; HLR 3670-8-5
1FH; API 49-009-49623 / 5.8-36-70 /
Frontier-Turner / Converse
53-2026 / Finley Resources /
Statutory Pooling; HLR 3670-8-5
2FH; API 49-009-49622 / 5.8-36-70 /
Frontier-Turner / Converse
54-2026 / Finley Resources /
Statutory Pooling; HLR 3670-7-6
2FH; API 49-009-49775 / 6.7-36-70 /
Frontier-Turner / Converse
55-2026 / Finley Resources /
Statutory Pooling; HLR 3670-7-6
1FH; API 49-009-49774 / 6.7-36-70 /
Frontier-Turner / Converse
59-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Continental
Resources; Freemont Fed
4576-0214 1MH / 2.10.14-45-76 /
Mowry / Campbell
60-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Continental
Resources; Freemont Fed
4576-0214 1NH / 2.10.14-45-76 /
Niobrara / Campbell
67-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Continental
Resources; Dory Fed 3571-2335 1NH /
23.26.35-35-71 / Niobrara / Converse
68-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Continental
Resources; Dory Fed 3571-2335 1PH /
23.26.35-35-71 / Parkman / Converse
72-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
640-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate, Amend or
Modify 534-07 [AMND] / 25-23-95 /
Lewis / Sweetwater
73-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 3) [AMND] / 25-23-95 /
Lewis / Sweetwater
74-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
1288.97-Acre D&S Unit / 27.34-21-93 /
Baxter / Sweetwater
75-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
27.34-21-93 / Baxter / Sweetwater
84-2026 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Continental Resources; Alcova Fed
3973-1819 1FH / 18.19-39-73 /
Frontier / Converse
85-2026 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Continental Resources; Alcova Fed
3973-1819 1MH / 18.19-39-73 /
Mowry / Converse
86-2026 / WRC Energy / 8M;
Continental Resources; Alcova Fed
3973-1819 1NH / 18.19-39-73 /
Niobrara / Converse
87-2026 / WRC Energy / 8M; Devon
Energy Production Company; Iberlin
Ranch Fed 01-124176-1MWH /
1.12-41-76 / Mowry / Campbell
88-2026 / WRC Energy / 8M; Devon
Energy Production Company; Wyo
Fed 01-124176-1NH / 1.12-41-76 /
Niobrara / Campbell
89-2026 / WRC Energy / 8M; Devon
Energy Production Company; Iberlin
Ranch Fed 34-034176-1MWH /
34-42-76; 3-41-76 / Mowry / Campbell
90-2026 / WRC Energy / 8M; Devon
Energy Production Company; Iberlin
Ranch Fed 34-034176-1NH / 34-42-76;
3-41-76 / Niobrara / Campbell
91-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; WRC Energy; Dry
Fork 4377-11-2-2NH / 2.11-43-77 /
Niobrara / Johnson
92-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; WRC Energy; Dry
Fork 4377-11-2-2M3H / 2.11-43-77 /
Mowry / Johnson
93-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; WRC Energy; Dry
Fork 4377-28-21-163MH / 16.21-43-77
/ Mowry / Johnson
137-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / APD Protest; Regal
Fed 4176-8-20-4 TH / 11-20-25 /
Turner / Campbell
138-2026 / Sage Butte PRB Operating;
Sage Butte PRB Land / 8M; Anschutz
Exploration Corporation; Regal Fed
4176-8-20-5 SXH / 17.20-41-76 /
Sussex / Campbell
139-2026 / Sage Butte PRB Operating;
Sage Butte PRB Land / 8M; Anschutz
Exploration Corporation; Regal Fed
4176-8-20-2 NBH / 17.20-41-76 /
Niobrara / Campbell
140-2026 / Sage Butte PRB Operating;
Sage Butte PRB Land / 8M; Anschutz
Exploration Corporation; Regal Fed
4176-8-20-1 MH / 17.20-41-76 /
Mowry / Campbell
141-2026 / Sage Butte PRB Operating;
Sage Butte PRB Land / 8M; Anschutz
Exploration Corporation; Regal Fed
4176-8-20-3 PH / 17.20-41-76 /
Parkman / Campbell
159-2026 / Anadarko E&P Onshore /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total
12) / 3.4.9.10.15.16.22-34-68 /
Niobrara / Converse
164-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Impact Exploration
& Production; Ursa Major 647 22-27H /
22.27-37-74 / Muddy / Converse
165-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Impact Exploration
& Production; Ursa Major 547 22-27H /
22.27-37-74 / Mowry / Converse
166-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Impact Exploration
& Production; Ursa Major 347 22-27H /
22.27-37-74 / Niobrara / Converse
167-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Impact Exploration
& Production; Ursa Major 240 22-27H /
22.27-37-74 / Shannon / Converse
168-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Impact Exploration
& Production; Ursa Major 140 22-27H /
22.27-37-74 / Sussex / Converse
169-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Impact Exploration
& Production; Styx 519 27-34H /
27.34-37-75 / Mowry / Converse
170-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Impact Exploration
& Production; Styx 413 27-34H /
27.34-37-75 / Frontier / Converse
171-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Impact
Exploration & Production; Styx
347 3-27H / 27.34-37-75; 3-36-75 /
Niobrara / Converse
172-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Impact Exploration
& Production; Styx 240 3-27H / 27.34-

37-75; 3-36-75 / Shannon / Converse
177-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1280-Acre D&S Unit /
26.35-35-71 / Niobrara / Converse
178-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 26.35-35-71 /
Niobrara / Converse
179-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1889.24-Acre D&S Unit /
2.11.14-44-75 / Mowry / Campbell
180-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 2.11.14-44-75 /
Mowry / Campbell
181-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1889.24-Acre D&S Unit /
2.11.14-44-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
182-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 2.11.14-44-75 /
Niobrara / Campbell
313-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 623.06-Acre D&S Unit /
6-34-71 / Mowry / Campbell, Converse
314-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 6-34-71 / Mowry /
Campbell, Converse
315-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 623.06-Acre D&S Unit /
6-34-71 / Muddy / Campbell, Converse
316-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 6-34-71 / Muddy /
Campbell, Converse
317-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 623.06-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify
1369-14 / 6-34-71 / Niobrara /
Campbell, Converse
318-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 6-34-71 / Niobrara /
Campbell, Converse
319-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 623.06-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify
772-17 / 6-34-71 / Parkman /
Campbell, Converse
320-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 6-34-71 / Parkman /
Campbell, Converse
321-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 623.06-Acre D&S Unit /
6-34-71 / Sussex / Campbell, Converse
322-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 6-34-71 / Sussex /
Campbell, Converse
442-2026 / Crowheart Energy / Aquifer
Exemption; Water Disposal; Creston
Nose 9 SWD / 9-18-92 / Lance / Carbon
443-2026 / Crowheart Energy / Aquifer
Exemption; Water Disposal; East
Echo Springs 27 SWD / 27-19-92 /
Lance / Carbon
444-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
597.96-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate, Amend
or Modify 3 Prior Orders / 16-12-64 /
Codell / Laramie
445-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
16-12-64 / Codell / Laramie
446-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
Amend Setbacks in 925-23 and 927-23;
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 6) /
17.18-12-64 / Codell / Laramie
447-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
1280-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate, Amend
or Modify 2 Prior Orders / 5.8-12-62 /
Codell / Laramie
448-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
5.8-12-62 / Codell / Laramie
449-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
1802.22-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 4 Prior Orders /
4.9.16.21-12-62 / Codell / Laramie
450-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
4.9.16.21-12-62 / Codell / Laramie
451-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Navigation Powder
River; Cole Federal 18-43-77-3H /
18.19-43-77 / Niobrara / Johnson
452-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Navigation Powder
River; Cole Federal 25-43-77-1H /
25-43-77 / Niobrara / Johnson
453-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 8M; Navigation Powder
River; Cole Federal 27-43-77-1H /
27-43-77 / Niobrara / Johnson
454-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
1920-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate, Amend
or Modify 819-24 / 14.15.16-15-64 /
Codell / Laramie
455-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 2) /
14.15.16-15-64 / Codell / Laramie
456-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
1920-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 4 Prior Orders /
9.10.11-15-64 / Codell / Laramie
457-2026 / Bison IV Operating /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 2) /
9.10.11-15-64 / Codell / Laramie
458-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
2240-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 272-07 [AMND] /
21.22.23.24-16-93 / Lewis / Carbon
459-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 8) [AMND] / 21.22.23.24-16-93 /
Lewis / Carbon
460-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
2240-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 272-07
[AMND] / 21.22.23.24-16-93 /
Mesaverde / Carbon
461-2026 / Crowheart Energy
/ Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 8) [AMND] / 21.22.23.24-16-93 /
Mesaverde / Carbon
462-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
2240-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 272-07 [AMND] /
21.22.23.24-16-93 / Baxter / Carbon
463-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 8) [AMND] / 21.22.23.24-16-93 /
Baxter / Carbon
464-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
1920-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate, Amend
or Modify 272-07 / 22.23.24-15-93 /
Baxter / Carbon
465-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 4) /
22.23.24-15-93 / Baxter / Carbon
466-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
1288.97-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 2 Prior Orders /
27.34-21-93 / Mesaverde / Sweetwater
467-2026 / Crowheart Energy /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 3) /
27.34-21-93 / Mesaverde / Sweetwater
468-2026 / Devon Energy Production
Company / 3115.12-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 6
Prior Orders / 7.18.19.30.31-36-68 /
Niobrara / Converse
469-2026 / Devon Energy Production
Company / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 6) / 7.18.19.30.31-36-68 /
Niobrara / Converse
470-2026 / Devon Energy Production
Company / 3115.12-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 5
Prior Orders / 7.18.19.30.31-36-68 /
Turner / Converse
471-2026 / Devon Energy Production
Company / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 2) / 7.18.19.30.31-36-68 /
Turner / Converse
472-2026 / Anadarko E&P Onshore /
3840-Acre D&S Unit; Vacate,
Amend or Modify 13 Prior Orders /
15.22.26.27.34.35-36-69/Teapot/Converse
473-2026 / Anadarko E&P Onshore /
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total
6) / 15.22.26.27.34.35-36-69 /
Teapot / Converse
474-2026 / Devon Energy Production
Company / Statutory Pooling;
Stoddard Fed 11-263971-1XNH;
API 49-009-50353 / 26.35-39-71;
2.11-38-71 / Niobrara / Converse

475-2026 / Devon Energy Production
Company / Statutory Pooling;
Stoddard Fed 11-263971-3XNH;
API 49-009-50351 / 26.35-39-71;
2.11-38-71 / Niobrara / Converse
476-2026 / Devon Energy Production
Company / Statutory Pooling;
Stoddard Fed 11-263971-4XTH;
API 49-009-50350 / 26.35-39-71;
2.11-38-71 / Frontier-Turner / Converse
477-2026 / Devon Energy Production
Company / Amend Setbacks in
1396-23; Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 3) / 2.11-36-68 /
Niobrara / Converse
478-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks in
122-18, 123-18 and 560-18 / 27-43-77 /
Niobrara / Johnson
479-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks in
684-16 and 605-18; Additional
Horizontal Wells (Total 8) / 27-43-77 /
Mowry / Johnson
480-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Statutory Pooling;
Roon Fed 3671-12-24-13W NH;
API 49-009-49662 / 13.24-36-71 /
Niobrara / Converse
481-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Statutory Pooling;
Roon Fed 3671-12-24-15E NH;
API 49-009-49660 / 13.24-36-71 /
Niobrara / Converse
482-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Statutory Pooling;
Roon Fed 3671-12-24-16E NH;
API 49-009-49655 / 13.24-36-71 /
Niobrara / Converse
483-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2523.42-Acre D&S Unit /
5.8.17.20-45-76 / Sussex / Johnson
484-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2523.42-Acre D&S Unit /
5.8.17.20-45-76 / Parkman / Johnson
485-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2523.42-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 3
Prior Orders / 5.8.17.20-45-76 /
Niobrara / Johnson
486-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2523.42-Acre D&S Unit /
5.8.17.20-45-76 / Muddy / Johnson
487-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2523.42-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 3
Prior Orders / 5.8.17.20-45-76 /
Mowry / Johnson
488-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2564.73-Acre D&S Unit /
4.9.16.21-45-76 / Sussex / Campbell
489-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2564.73-Acre D&S Unit /
4.9.16.21-45-76 / Parkman / Campbell
490-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2564.73-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 2
Prior Orders / 4.9.16.21-45-76 /
Niobrara / Campbell
491-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2564.73-Acre D&S Unit /
4.9.16.21-45-76 / Muddy / Campbell
492-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2564.73-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 2
Prior Orders / 4.9.16.21-45-76 /
Mowry / Campbell
493-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2563.25-Acre D&S Unit /
3.10.15.22-45-76 / Sussex / Campbell
494-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2563.25-Acre D&S Unit /
3.10.15.22-45-76 / Parkman / Campbell
495-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2563.25-Acre D&S Unit /
3.10.15.22-45-76 / Niobrara / Campbell
496-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2563.25-Acre D&S Unit /
3.10.15.22-45-76 / Muddy / Campbell
497-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2563.25-Acre D&S Unit /
3.10.15.22-45-76 / Mowry / Campbell
498-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2653.34-Acre D&S Unit /
2.11.14.23-45-76 / Sussex / Campbell
499-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2653.34-Acre D&S Unit /
2.11.14.23-45-76 / Parkman / Campbell
500-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2653.34-Acre D&S Unit /
2.11.14.23-45-76 / Niobrara / Campbell
501-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2653.34-Acre D&S Unit /
2.11.14.23-45-76 / Muddy / Campbell
502-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2653.34-Acre D&S Unit /
2.11.14.23-45-76 / Mowry / Campbell
503-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks
in 124-18, 125-18 and 3054-19;
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 8) /
16.21-43-77 / Mowry / Johnson
504-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1817.16-Acre
D&S Unit / 6.7.18-44-74 /
Frontier-Turner / Campbell
505-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 6.7.18-44-74 /
Frontier-Turner / Campbell
506-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1817.16-Acre D&S Unit /
6.7.18-44-74 / Sussex / Campbell
507-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 6.7.18-44-74 /
Sussex / Campbell
508-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1817.16-Acre D&S Unit /
6.7.18-44-74 / Parkman / Campbell
509-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 6.7.18-44-74 /
Parkman / Campbell
510-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1817.16-Acre D&S Unit /
6.7.18-44-74 / Niobrara / Campbell
511-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 6.7.18-44-74 /
Niobrara / Campbell
512-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1817.16-Acre D&S Unit /
6.7.18-44-74 / Mowry / Campbell
513-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 6.7.18-44-74 /
Mowry / Campbell
514-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1889.24-Acre D&S Unit /
2.11.14-44-75 / Parkman / Campbell
515-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 2.11.14-44-75 /
Parkman / Campbell
516-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1889.24-Acre D&S Unit /
2.11.14-44-75 / Sussex / Campbell
517-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 2.11.14-44-75 /
Sussex / Campbell
518-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1889.24-Acre
D&S Unit / 2.11.14-44-75 /
Frontier-Turner / Campbell
519-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 2.11.14-44-75 /
Frontier-Turner / Campbell
520-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks
in 1153-18, 1154-18 and
56-21; Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 29.32-43-74 /
Frontier-Turner / Campbell
521-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1238.18-Acre D&S Unit /
29.32-43-74 / Sussex / Campbell
522-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 29.32-43-74 /
Sussex / Campbell
523-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1238.18-Acre D&S Unit /
29.32-43-74 / Parkman / Campbell
524-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 29.32-43-74 /

Parkman / Campbell
525-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1272.72-Acre D&S Unit;
Vacate, Amend or Modify 4755-19 /
29.32-36-74 / Muddy / Converse
526-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 29.32-36-74 /
Muddy / Converse
527-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1272.72-Acre D&S Unit;
Vacate, Amend or Modify 4755-19 /
29.32-36-74 / Shannon / Converse
528-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 29.32-36-74 /
Shannon / Converse
529-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1272.72-Acre D&S Unit;
Vacate, Amend or Modify 4755-19 /
29.32-36-74 / Sussex / Converse
530-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 29.32-36-74 /
Sussex / Converse
531-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 1272.72-Acre
D&S Unit; Vacate, Amend or
Modify 4755-19 / 29.32-36-74 /
Frontier-Turner / Converse
532-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 29.32-36-74 /
Frontier-Turner / Converse
533-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2357.90-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 3
Prior Orders / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Mowry / Converse
534-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Mowry / Converse
535-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2357.90-Acre D&S Unit;
Vacate, Amend or Modify 4755-19 /
16.21.28.33-36-74 / Muddy / Converse
536-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Muddy / Converse
537-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2357.90-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 3
Prior Orders / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Niobrara / Converse
538-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Niobrara / Converse
539-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2357.90-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify
4755-19 / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Shannon / Converse
540-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Shannon / Converse
541-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2357.90-Acre D&S Unit;
Vacate, Amend or Modify 4755-19 /
16.21.28.33-36-74 / Sussex / Converse
542-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Sussex / Converse
543-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2357.90-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify
4755-19 / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Frontier-Turner / Converse
544-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 16.21.28.33-36-74 /
Frontier-Turner / Converse
545-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks in
1474-17, 1475-17 and 7516-19;
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 8) /
14-36-74 / Niobrara / Converse
546-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks in
7516-19; Additional Horizontal Wells
(Total 4) / 14-36-74 / Muddy / Converse
547-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks in
1474-17, 1475-17 and 7516-19;
Additional Horizontal Wells (Total 8) /
14-36-74 / Mowry / Converse
548-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks in
1474-17, 1475-17 and 7516-19 /
14-36-74 / Frontier-Turner / Converse
549-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks in
7516-19 / 14-36-74 / Sussex / Converse
550-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks
in 7516-19 / 14-36-74 /
Shannon / Converse
551-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2442.70-Acre D&S Unit /
6.7.18.19-45-75 / Sussex / Campbell
552-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2442.70-Acre D&S Unit /
6.7.18.19-45-75 / Parkman / Campbell
553-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2442.70-Acre D&S Unit /
6.7.18.19-45-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
554-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2442.70-Acre D&S Unit /
6.7.18.19-45-75 / Muddy / Campbell
555-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2442.70-Acre D&S Unit /
6.7.18.19-45-75 / Mowry / Campbell
556-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks in
821-14 and 822-14; Additional
Horizontal Wells (Total 4) / 24-43-75 /
Frontier-Turner / Campbell
557-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Amend Setbacks in
821-14 and 822-14; Additional
Horizontal Wells (Total 8) / 24-43-75 /
Mowry / Campbell
558-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 640-Acre D&S Unit /
24-43-75 / Sussex / Campbell
559-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 24-43-75 /
Sussex / Campbell
560-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 640-Acre D&S Unit /
24-43-75 / Parkman / Campbell
561-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 24-43-75 /
Parkman / Campbell
562-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 640-Acre D&S Unit /
24-43-75 / Niobrara / Campbell
563-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 24-43-75 /
Niobrara / Campbell
564-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2522.46-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 4
Prior Orders / 18.19.30.31-36-74 /
Mowry / Converse
565-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 18.19.30.31-36-74 /
Mowry / Converse
566-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2522.46-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 4
Prior Orders / 18.19.30.31-36-74 /
Muddy / Converse
567-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 4) / 18.19.30.31-36-74 /
Muddy / Converse
568-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2522.46-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 4
Prior Orders / 18.19.30.31-36-74 /
Niobrara / Converse
569-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / Additional Horizontal
Wells (Total 8) / 18.19.30.31-36-74 /
Niobrara / Converse
570-2026 / Anschutz Exploration
Corporation / 2522.46-Acre D&S
Unit; Vacate, Amend or Modify 4
Prior Orders / 18.19.30.31-36-74 /
Shannon / Converse


